OP \$40.00 87001555

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM411319
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tam Beauty (Haircare) Limited		11/09/2016	Company organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tam Enterprises Limited
Street Address:	Stalham Business Park, Rushenden Road, Queenborough
City:	Kent
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	ME11 5HE
Entity Type:	Company organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87001555	C COLOURLESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159441110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-885-9800

Email: trademark@prangerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pranger Law PC

Address Line 1: 88 Guy Place, Suite 405

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gail I. Nevius Abbas
SIGNATURE:	/Gail I. Nevius Abbas/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=20161109 Assignment-Tam Beauty to Tam Enterprises#page1.tif source=20161109 Assignment-Tam Beauty to Tam Enterprises#page2.tif source=20161109 Assignment-Tam Beauty to Tam Enterprises#page3.tif

source=20161109 Assignment-Tam Beauty to Tam Enterprises#page4.tif

Tam Beauty (Haircare) Limited

- and -

Tam Enterprises Limited

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on this 9 day of November 2016 BETWEEN

(1) Tam Beauty (Haircare) Limited ("Assignor") of Stalham Business Park Rushenden Road, Queenborough, Kent, ME11 5HE, United Kingdom

A company duly organised and existing under the laws of England and Wales under Company Number 08820831

And

(2) Tam Enterprises Limited ("Assignee") of
Stalham Business Park
Rushenden Road, Queenborough, Kent, ME11 5HE, United Kingdom

A company duly organised and existing under the laws of England and Wales under Company Number 08748668.

WHEREAS

- (I) The Assignor is the proprietor of the trade mark applications and registrations (collectively the "Marks") short particulars of which are set out in the Schedule attached to this assignment.
- (2) The Assignee wishes to purchase the Marks from the Assignor.

ASSIGNMENT

- In consideration of the sum of £1 (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor ASSIGNS with full title guarantee and transfers to the Assignee all right, title and interest to the Marks together with all rights attaching thereto and the right to sue for past infringements and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action.
- 2. This assignment is made with the goodwill attaching to and symbolised by the Marks.
- 3. The Assignor agrees that it will at the request and cost of the Assignee at all times hereafter do all such acts and execute such documents as may reasonably be necessary or desirable both to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to it in this agreement and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Marks.

4, This assignment is governed by English law and is subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts.

IN WITNESS of which the parties have executed this assignment as follows:

SIGNED for and on behalf of Tam Beauty (Haircare) Limited

By:

Name:

with I was I will. I mayou

Position:

BILLE COTON

SIGNED for and on behalf of Tam Enterprises Limited

By: AMM INTO
Position: MULLING

SCHEDULE

TAM BEAUTY (HAIRCARE) LIMITED

ColourOn (Logo)	colour	United Kingdom	3148893	03	Registered
COLOURLESS (Logo)	∰ COLOURLESS	European Union	014451702	03	Registered
COLOURLESS (Logo)		United States of America	87001555	03	Application pending
COLOURLESS (Logo)	2000 N	Australia	1764913	03	Application pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 005960 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 01/05/2017